PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7946371

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SWT SPV LLC	12/08/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CURONIX LLC
Street Address:	1310 PARK CENTRAL BLVD. SOUTH
City:	POMPANO BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33064

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18309409

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 (202) 638-6509

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: CRAIG E. CARLSON

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35624-0064003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARLENE F. YATES
SIGNATURE:	/Arlene F. Yates/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment (Curonix)(filed 12.08.2022)[name change]#4#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment (Curonix)(filed 12.08.2022)[name change]#4#page2.tif

PATENT 507899246 REEL: 063601 FRAME: 0944

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SWT SPV LLC", CHANGING
ITS NAME FROM "SWT SPV LLC" TO "CURONIX LLC", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 1:20
O'CLOCK P.M.

6849392 8100 SR# 20224213359

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice in Stational States

Authentication: 205051206

Date: 12-09-22

PATENT REEL: 063601 FRAME: 0945 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:20 PM 12/08/2022
FILED 01:20 PM 12/08/2022
SR 20224213359 - File Number 6849392

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Cer	rtificate of F	ormation of	ne limited liability company is hereby
as follov	ws:		
			limited liability company
forme	d hereby	is "Curc	nix LLC".
1			
IN WIT	NECC WH	ÉRFOF the	indersioned have executed this Certif
			undersigned have executed this Certif
IN WIT			undersigned have executed this Certif
			December , A.D. 20
			December , A.D. 20 Docusigned by: Aure Bruneau
			December , A.D. 20 DocuSigned by: Ame Brunean A383E45E8267482
			December , A.D. 20 DocuSigned by: Aure Bruneau
			December , A.D. 20 DocuSigned by: Ame Brunean A383E45E8267482

PATENT REEL: 063601 FRAME: 0946

RECORDED: 05/10/2023